Period of Bid Submission SI. No. e-NIT No. and Date 09.04.2025 at 18.00 Hours to 01/EO/2025-26 Memo No: 417 (5) dt.-08.04.2025 22.04.2025 up to 13.00 Hours Details of NIT will be available at the website http://wbtenders.gov.in

Office of the Municipal Councillors

Serampore Municipality

1, N. S. Avenue, Serampore, Dist.: Hooghly, Pin: 712201

e-tender of the following works are invited by Chairman, Serampore

Municipality from experienced and resourceful, GST registered bidders

for execution the works vide NIT No- WBMAD/ULB/SRMP/NIT-26

2024-25 (2nd Call), Date: 11/04/2025, Name of Work-Renovation of

Rabindra Bhavan Auditorium under Serampore Municipality. Bid

Submission Start date (online): 11/04/2025 at 03.00 P.M. Bid

Submission Closing Date (online): 05/05/2025 at 03.00 P.M. Bid

opening Date for Technical proposals (online): 07/05/2025 at 03.00 P.M. For details of the project go through http://wbtenders.gov.in and

www.seramporemunicipality.net/tenders

Sd/-**Executive Officer** Raghunathganj-I Panchayat Samity Raghunathganj, Murshidabad

Hooghly Zilla Parishad P.O.-Chinsurah, Dist.-Hooghly

N.I.T. No.: HGL/N-001, 002/ 003/2025-26. For details log on to "e-procurement" link under https://wbtenders.gov.in and http://www.hooghlyzp.org Website.

Sd/- District Engineer Hooghly Zilla Parishad

e- TENDER NOTICE NOTICE INVITING TENDER NIT No.: 05(SSI)/2024-25, Date: 11/04/2025

Sd/-, Block Development Officer

Monteswar Development Black

Block Development Officer Tender ID: 2025 PRD 835529 1 Monteswar Development Block e-Tender (online) is invited from The invites e-tender vide e-Tender Officer-in-Charge WBCADC Boinchi Notice No- MON/BDO Project for the work of "Supply of Good Quality DWT CANVAS eNIT 01/2025-2026, Dated JUTE at WBCADC Boinchi Project 2024-25 (3rd Call)". 02/04/2025. Last date of bid submission 12/04/2025. Details of Last date and time of submission of e-tender notice will be available in website www.wbtenders.gov.in.

tender (online) 28.04.2025 up to 11:00 hours. The details can be had from online

SMFG

through http://etender.wb.nic.in Sd/-Officer-in-Charge WBCADC Boinchi Project

Government of West Bengal Office of the Assistant Director of Agriculture (Jhalda II Block), Purulia & PIA, Sahahar-Mamudih Wateshed

(WDC2.0/04/2021-22)

Inviting e-tender Notice

E-Tenders are hereby invited from bonafide experienced and reliable contractors for execution of the works having requisite credentials for execution of 18 nos. (NRM) schemes under PMKSY WDC 2.0 scheme n Purulia District on and from 09/04/2025 to 26/04/2025. Vide NIT-13/PMKSY-WDC 2.0/04/Jhalda-II-NRM/2025-26. Details of timing, eligibility criteria etc. pl. visi www.wbtenders.gov.in

Assistant Director of Agriculture Jhalda II Block, & PIA, Sahahar-Mamudih Watershed, Purulia

Mother Dairy Calcutta P.O. - Dankuni Coal Comp Dist - Hooghly, Pin - 712310 Ref. No.: WBMDC/PUR/25-26/001 Dated- 11.04.2025

Mother Dairy Calcutta invites e-tender for supplying of Industrial Grade Nonlodised Common Salt" on Annual Rate Contract basis. Please visit www.wbtenders gov.in and www.mother dairycalcutta.com for details. Last date of uploading of online offer is 28.04.2025 upto 03.00pm.

. Chief General Manager

CORRIGENDUM

This is with reference to the Sale Notice which was published on 09.04.2025 in the Newspaper 'Business Standard'. Then was some typographical error in the website of Terms and Condition part. It should be read as https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e auction.htm and https://baanknet.com instead of https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e auction/e-auction-notices and https://ebkray.in Rest matter remains unchanged Inconvenience caused is regretted.

RAJPUR-SONARPUR MUNICIPALITY Harinavi, Kolkata-148 NIT NO. WBMAD/ULB/RSM/527/ E-GOV/SI/3rd CALL/2024-25. dated 09.04.2025. For details visit:

http://www.wbtenders.gov.in

Sd/- Chairman.

Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality

RAJPUR-SONARPUR MUNICIPALITY Harinavi, Kolkata-148 NIT NO. WBMAD/ULB/RSM/526/ E-GOV/SI/3rd/2024-25, dated 09.04.2025.

For details visit: http://www.wbtenders.gov.in Sd/- Chairman, Rajpur Sonarpur Municipality

Chairman

Serampore Municipality

Biswa Bangla Convention Center, Kolkata

Craft mela | Dance | Cuisine and Tourism packages etc...

PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is given to public at large that my client M/s. Profectus Capital Pvt. Ltd., having its branch office address at Sugam Paragon , 4th Floor, 5/1 , Muzaffar Ahmed Street. Kolkata, West Bengal 700 016 (Lender / Mortgagee) sanctioned credit facility to Smt. Anima Mondal, Sri Tuhin Mondal, Ms. Rushmita Mondal & Sri Tanmoy Mondal (Borrower /Mortgagor) on condition that the Borrower/Mortgagor shall mortgage the property more particularly described in the schedule hereunder writter (Scheduled Property).

The Mortgagor has confirmed and declared that the Scheduled property is solely/jointly owned and possessed by the Borrower/mortgagor by virtue of sale deeds/gift deeds/transfer deed registered with the office of sub-registrar and assured that the Scheduled property free from all encumbrances and have clean and marketable title and exclusive right to mortgage and deal with the Scheduled Property. Therefore any person(s) having any right, title, interest or claim in respect of said property or any part thereof by way of sale, gift, lease, inheritance, exchange, mortgage, charge, lien, trust, beneficial interest, possession, easement, tenancy, subtenancy, licence, hypothecation, maintenance, inheritance, power of attorney, order decree, award attachment or otherwise howsoever are hereby required to make the same known in writing together with supporting documents at undersigned address within 14 days from the date hereof, failing which my client will proceed to disburse the loan, without any reference to such claim and the same, if any, shall be considered deeded to have been waived and or abandoned.

SCHEDULE

(Property Description) ALL THAT land measuring about 11 cottahs, 02 chittacks and 20 sq.ft. along with structure standing thereon forming part of Dag nos. 993, 994 & 985, R.S. Khatian nos. 1836 & 798, Mouza Balitikuri, P.S. Jagacha, District Howrah, Municipal Holding no. 33, Dhara Para 2nd Bye Lane, Howrah, Ward no. 50 within the limits of Howrah

> Supriyo Basu LLP 'Temple Chamber', Room No.48, Ground Floor 6, Old Post Office Street Kolkata-700 001 Ph: 033-4601 4849/4601/4854 E-mail: supriyobasu.llp@gmail.com, partho.adhikary@sbalaw.in

SMFG INDIA CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED (FORMERLY FULLERTON INDIA CREDIT COMPANY LIMITED)

Corporate Off.: 10th Floor, Office No. 101, 102 & 103, 2 North Avenue, Maker Maxity, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 Redd. Off.: Commerzone IT Park, Tower B, 1st Floor, No. 111, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai - 600116.

Sd/

POSSESSION NOTICE

(For Immovable Property) (Under Rule 8 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002)

hereas the undersigned being the authorised officer of SMFG India Credit Company Limited (Formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited), Having its registered office at Commerzone IT Park, Tower B, 1st Floor, No. 111, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur Chennai - 600116 and corporate office at 10th Floor, Office No. 101, 102 & 103, 2 North Avenue, Maker Maxity, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051, under Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2003 (54 of 2002), and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice date mentioned hereunder calling upon the following borrowers to repay the amount mentioned in the notice eing also mentioned hereunder within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The following borrowers having failed to repa the amount, notice is hereby given to the following borrowers and the public in general that undersigned has taken possession of the properties described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under sub section (4) of section 13 of the act read with Rule 8 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on the date mentioned hereunder:

SI. No.	Name of the Borrower/ Co-Borrowers/Guarantors & Loan Account Numbers	Demand Notice Date & Amount	Description of Immovable Property/Properties Mortgaged	Date & Type of Possession
01	LAN: 186301310371696 (1) M/S. FASHION IN (2) NOOR JAHAN KHATOON (3) JAMAL WARSHI	Date: 14.01.2025 Rs. 20,58,398.64/- (Rupees Twenty Lakh Fifty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Eight and Paise Sixty Four only) as on 09.01.2025	OWNER OF THE PROPERTY - MRS. NOOR JAHAN KHATOON & MR. JAMAL WARSHI PROPERTY DESCRIPTION - ALL THAT THE PIECE AND PROPERTY DESCRIPTION - ALL THAT THE PIECE AND PARCEL OF RAYATI STITHIBAN KHAS DAKHALI SATYA BASTU LAND OF 1 (ONE) COTTAHS 0 (ZERO) CHITTACKS AND 8 (EIGHT) SQUARE FEET OF PLOT NO. 1 (ONE) MORE OR LESS WITH THREE R. T. SHED ROOM STANDING THEREON WITH ALL EASEMENT RIGHT OVER THE 6'-0" WIDE COMMON PASSAGE EASTERN SIDE OF THE AFORESAID PROPERTY INCLUDING ALL RIGHTTO THE USE AND TAKE OVER WATER CONNECTION GAS, ELECTRIC LINE, TELEPHONE LINE, UNDERNEATH ON THE SAID COMMON PASSAGE BEING THE DISTRICT (NORTH) 24-PARGANAS, POLICE STATION BELGHORIA, ADDITIONAL DISTRICT SUB-REGISTRATION OFFICE AT COSSIPORE, DUM DUM, DISTRICT REGISTRY OFFICE AT BARASAT, 24-PARGANAS, CALCUTTA UNDER KAMARHATI MUNICIPALITY, WARD NO. 8, HOLDING NO. 637 KNOWN AND IDENTIFIED BY PREMISES NO. 44/1 BHAGOBAN MONDAL STREET, ARIADAHA, KOLKATA-700 OST SITUATED AT MOUZA ARIADAHA, KAMARHATI, J. LO NO. 1, REVENUE SURVEY NO. 12, TOUZI NO. 173, KHATIAN NO. 1326, PART OF DAG NO. 3594 WHICH IS BUTTED AND WHICH IS BUTTED AND BOUNDED AS FOLLOWS: EAST BY: 6'WIDE COMMON PASSAGE, WEST BY: R. T. SHED OF ASGARA ALI, NORTH BY: HOUSE OF, SOUTH BY: PLOT NO. 2, HOUSE OF NOOR JAHAN.	10.04.2025 (Symbolic Possession)
02	LAN: 186301310324666 (1) PRADIP KUMAR DUTTA (2) RADHARANI DUTTA	Date: 14.01.2025 Rs. 22,56,085.92/- (Rupees Twenty Two Lakhs Fifty Six Thousand & Eighty Five & Paise Ninety Two only) as on 09 January, 2025	OWNER OF THE PROPERTY - SMT. RADHARANI DUTTA PROPERTY DESCRIPTION - ALL THAT FLAT BEARING NO. 203 MEASURING ABOUT 533, SQ. FT. (SUPER BUILT UP AREA) ON THE 2ND FLOOR OF THE BUILDING BUILT AND CONSTRUCTED AT OR UPON THE PLOT OF LAND MEASURING ABOUT 4 COTTAHS, 9 CHITTACKS AND 15 SQ. FT. FORMING PART OF DAG NO. 263 UNDER KHATIAN NO. 335 IN MOUZA AND PS. GOLABARI IN THE DISTRICT HOWRAH PRESENTLY KNOWN AND NUMBERED AS MUNICIPAL PREMISES NO. 33177, GRAND TRUNK ROAD (NORTH) UNDER MUNICIPAL WARD NO. 10 WITHIN THE LIMITS OF HOWRAH MUNICIPAL CORPORATON. THE FLAT IS BUTTED AND BOUNDED BY: NORTH: OPEN TO SKY, SOUTH: FLAT NO. 202, EAST: OPEN TO SKY, WEST: STAIRCASE & FLAT NO. 201.	10.04.2025 (Symbolic Possession)

property will be subject to the Charge of SMFG India Credit Company Limited (*Formerly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited*) for all Imount mentioned herein above and interest thereon. The borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

SMFG India Credit Company Limited erly Fullerton India Credit Company Limited

ATTENTION TO IMMENSE BUSINESS AVENUES

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER

Sealed Tenders are hereby invited from the eligible consultants in connection with the execution of 1 no of scheme under NIeT No 2/WBSRDA/MD/2025-26 [1st Call]. The details will be available in the website htpp://wbtenders.gov.in.

> **Executive Engineer** WBŠRDA. **Murshidabad Division**

OFFICE OF THE BLOCK DEVELOPMENT OFFICER KHATRA, BANKURA

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER No.01/BDO/2025-26 & 01/EO 2025-26 dated 11.04.2025

Separate tenders are invited BDO, Development Block eligible contractors for the following work. All details car be obtained from office of the undersigned shown in the office notice https://wbtenders.gov.in Bid Submission Closing Date 25.04.2025 (4.55 PM) for Tender ID: 2025_ZPHD 835570_1 Bid Submission Closing Date: 22.04.2025 (4.55 PM) for Tender ID 2025 ZPHD 835772 1 to 4.

(a) **pnb** Housing Jamshedpur Branch: PNB Housing Finance Ltd, Badhani Trade Centre, 3rd Floor, R. Road, Bistupur, Jamshedpur-831001, Jharkhand Jamshedpur Branch: PNo housing hirance Lid, Badnain Hade Centre, 3rd nick, R. Koad, bisbulpu, Jamshedpur Branch: PNo housing hirance Lid, Badnain Hade Centre, 3rd nick, R. Koad, bisbulpu, Jamshedpur Samshed hirance Lid, Badnain Hade Centre, 3rd nicked in Column no-A that the below described immovable property (ies) described in Colum nord; and the property of the constructive/Physical Possession of which has been taken (as described in Column no-C) by the authorized Officer of M/s PNB Housing Finited/Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As IS WHAT IS and WHATER IS, AS IS WHAT IS and WHATER THERE IS BASIS" as per the details mentioned below. Notice is hereby orrower(s)/mortgagor(s)/Legal Heirs, Legal Representative, (whether Known or Unknown), executor(s), administrator(s), successor(s), assignee(s) of the respective borrowers/mortgagor(s) eceased) as the case may be indicated in Column no-Audr Rule-8(6). 89 of the Security Interest Frocement Rules, 2002 amended as on date, or detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to the link provided in M/s PNB Housing Finance Limited/secured creditor's website i.e. www.pnbhousing.com. Demand Amount & Possession All that residential flat Vide Flat No 02, on the First floor, ad-measuring 1240 (Sq. ft Super Build up Area, in the Building Known as Gook If (MP) (E) Sq. ft Super Building Area, in the Building Known as Gook If Nown, Road No.15 (RP) (E) RP) (F) (RP) (F) Loan No, Name of the Borrower/Co-Borrower/ uarantor(s)/Legal heirs (A) HOU/TATA/0918/ 18-04-2025 30-04-2025 10,000 10.00 AM 02.00 PM Not Known 584362. B.O.: 5.30 PM 03:00 PM Niraj Kumar Pandey / Mrs. Sandhya Kuma By-Flat No U1, East by Open to sky, West By: Passage Stair and Lift. "Together with the further interest @18% p.a. as applicable, incidental expenses, cost, charges etc. incurred up to the date of payment and/or realization thereof.** To the best knowledge and information of the authorized Officer of PNB Housing Finance Limited, there are no other encumbrances (daims in respect of above mentioned immovable/secured assets except what is disclosed in the column no-K. Further such encumbrances to be catered/paid by the successful purchaser/bidder at his/her end. The prospective purchaser/bidders are requested to independently ascertain the veracity of the mentioned encumbrances. A. so no date, there is no order restraining and/or court injunction PNBHF-Lift be authorized Officer of PNBHF-L from selling, alienating and/or disposing of the above immovable properties/secured assets. 2. The prospective purchaser/bidder and interested parties may independently take the inspection of the pleading in the proceedings/orders passed etc. if any, stated in column no-K. Including but not limited to the title of the documents of the title pertaining thereto available with the PNBHF-L and satisfy themselves in all respects prior to submitting tender/bid application form or making Offer(s). has to sign the terms and conditions of this auction along with the Bid Form 3. Please note that in terms of Rule 9(3) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002, the bidder(s) the purchaser is legally bound to deposit 25% of the amount of sale prior, (inclusive of earnest money, if any, deposited) on the same day or not later than next working at North East and the received 16.25% of the sale prior to submitting the ender of the sale prior received 16.25% of the sale prior to submitting the ender of the sale prior to submitted the sale of sale prior, (inclusive of earnest money, if any, deposited) on the same day or not later than next working be confirmed in favour of bidder(s) only after receipt of 25% of the sale prior by the sec Authorized Officer, M/s PNB Housing Finance Limited Place: Jamshedpur, Dated: 12.04.2025



Information & Public Relations Department, Jharkhand